

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5629-5668/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 276/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 243/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 244/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 245/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 246/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 247/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 248/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 249/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 250/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 251/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 252/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 253/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 254/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 256/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 257/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 258/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 259/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 260/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 261/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 262/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 263/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 264/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 265/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 266/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 267/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 268/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 269/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 270/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 271/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 272/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 273/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 274/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 275/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 277/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 278/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 279/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAA No. 280/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 281/2023 15-10-2025
in RERAAD No. 2/2024 15-10-2025 in RERAAD No. 6/2024 passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

YAMUNA EXPRESSWAY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT KUMAR SINGLA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5316-5421/2026 (XI)

Date : 08-04-2026 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHEFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Lokesh Bholā, Adv.

Mr. Tesu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Gupta , AOR

Mr. Vijay Kasana, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 96323 of 2026 in SLP (C) Nos. 5316-5421 of 2026

Not to be deleted from the date already notified i.e.
13.04.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR