

CORRECTED

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5629-5668/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 276/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 243/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 244/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 245/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 246/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 247/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 248/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 249/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 250/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 251/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 252/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 253/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 254/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 256/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 257/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 258/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 259/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 260/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 261/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 262/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 263/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 264/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 265/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 266/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 267/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 268/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 269/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 270/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 271/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 272/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 273/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 274/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 275/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 277/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 278/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 279/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAA No. 280/2023 15-10-2025 in RERAA No. 281/2023 15-10-2025  
in RERAAD No. 2/2024 15-10-2025 in RERAAD No. 6/2024 passed by the  
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

YAMUNA EXPRESSWAY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT KUMAR SINGLA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 41885/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT, IA No. 41883/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5316-5421/2026 (XI)

IA No. 39976/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 96323/2026 - MODIFICATION

SLP(C) No. 6674-6676/2026 (XI)

IA No. 50653/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 50650/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Prana Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Pranav Tanwar, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Sati Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kavya Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Kavya Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Singh Vishen, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vasu Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kasana, AOR  
  
Mr. Lokesh Bholā, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Tesu Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs. Kanchan Gupta, Adv.  
  
Mr. Konark Tyagi, AOR  
  
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.  
Ms. Riddhi Jad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vishesh Vijay Kalra, AOR  
Ms. Sonia Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Simran Shadija, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR  
Mr. Virendra Kumar Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.  
Ms. Sabnam Sultana, Adv.  
  
Ms. Aarti Upadhyay Mishra, AOR  
Mr. V Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No. 112124/2026 in SLP (C) No. 5321 and 5323 of 2026 and

I.A.No. 112292/2026 in SLP (C) No. 5327 and 5348 of 2026

1. The applicants in these interlocutory applications do not want to pursue their Special Leave Petitions since they have settled the matter with the Government.

2. The applications are allowed and the Special Leave Petitions are disposed of as not pressed. Necessary refund as prayed for in Prayer (ii) of the applications may be initiated accordingly. Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

REST OF THE CASES

3. Post these matters on 12.05.2026.

4. In the meantime, proceedings may go on, but no final orders shall be passed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR